

NF
Comm Dev
Lynda Taylor

RECEIVED

CHANGE ORDER

FILED

NOV 14 2001

NO 2001-312

DOUGLAS COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. 1

01 NOV 20 P12:14

PROJECT: Zephyr Cove Water System Main Replacement

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 15, 2001

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 15, 2001

BARBARA REED

OWNER: Douglas County

BY *[Signature]* DEPUTY

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD Contract No. 2001-719

CONTRACTOR: Jerry Hall Construction, Inc. ENGINEER: Ed Mason PE

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To replace additional water main including two additional services

Reason for Change Order: Upon exposing the water main it was found that additional pipe needed to be replaced.

Attachments: Bid item tabulation showing "Final Quantities)

<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:</p> <p>Original Contract Price</p> <p><u>\$22,575.00</u></p>	<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:</p> <p>Original Contract Times</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>October 1, 2001</u></p> <p>Ready for final payment: <u>October 15, 2001</u></p>
<p>Net changes from previous Change Orders</p> <p><u>\$0</u></p>	<p>Net change from previous Change Orders</p> <p><u>0</u> days</p>
<p>Contract Price prior to this Change Order</p> <p><u>\$22,575.00</u></p>	<p>Contract Times prior to this Change Order</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>October 1, 2001</u></p> <p>Ready for final payment: <u>October 15, 2001</u></p>
<p>Net Increase of this Change Order</p> <p><u>\$5,175.00</u></p>	<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p><u>0</u> days</p>
<p>Contract Price with all approved Change Orders</p> <p><u>\$27,750.00</u></p>	<p>Contract Times with all approved Change Orders</p> <p>Substantial Completion: <u>October 1, 2001</u></p> <p>Ready for final payment: <u>October 15, 2001</u></p>

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: *[Signature]*
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

By: *[Signature]*
Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: *[Signature]* For
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 10/31/01

Date: 11-16-01

Date: 11/10/01

0528238

Zephyr cove water main replacement DCCD Proj No 2001-719

Bid item	Description	Est. 'Q'	Unit	Final 'Q'	Unit price	Bid price	Final price
1	Install 4in. C900	455	lf.	560.5	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 25,222.50
2	install 3/4in. Service	3	ea.	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	Connect to exist.	3	ea.	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00
4	4in gate valve & cor	2	ea.	1.5	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00
5	filter fence	100	lf.	101.666	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 152.50
6	install air-release	1	ea.	0.5	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00
						<u>\$ 22,675.00</u>	<u>\$ 27,750.00</u>

Additional work: \$ 5,075.00

REQUESTED BY
DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2001 NOV 21 AM 9: 11

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

\$ 0 PAID KJ DEPUTY

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: November 20, 2001
B. R. [Signature] Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.

By [Signature] Deputy

SEAL

0528238